

Hunt Field - Lander, Wyoming
Apron Reconstruction and Replace Beacon
Bid Tabulation (RE-BID)

Bid Schedule 1 - General Apron Reconstruction (AIP Eligible)				Engineer's Estimate		Century Companies			Wilson Brothers Const.		
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost	%	Unit Cost	Cost	%
1	Contractor Quality Control Program	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$299,000.00	\$299,000.00	199.00%	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	-75.00%
2	Temporary Air and Water, Soil Erosion, and Siltation Control	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$142,031.00	\$142,031.00	184.06%	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	-70.00%
3	Mobilization	1	LS	\$231,997.20	\$231,997.20	\$315,000.00	\$315,000.00	35.78%	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	72.42%
4	Asphalt Removal	16,330	SY	\$5.00	\$81,650.00	\$5.65	\$92,264.50	13.00%	\$11.00	\$179,630.00	120.00%
5	Concrete Removal	70	SY	\$80.00	\$5,600.00	\$65.00	\$4,550.00	-18.75%	\$15.00	\$1,050.00	-81.25%
6	Aircraft Tiedown Removal	55	EA	\$350.00	\$19,250.00	\$170.00	\$9,350.00	-51.43%	\$500.00	\$27,500.00	42.86%
7	Demo Storm Pipe Structure	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	-73.33%	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	-50.00%
8	Demo Retro Reflective Taxiway Edge Marker	8	EA	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$140.00	\$1,120.00	-6.67%	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	33.33%
9	Class 1 Hand Placed Rip-Rap	12	CY	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$425.00	\$5,100.00	112.50%	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	50.00%
10	Unclassified Excavation	11,500	CY	\$24.00	\$276,000.00	\$20.00	\$230,000.00	-16.67%	\$20.00	\$230,000.00	-16.67%
11	Subgrade Preparation	14,600	SY	\$2.00	\$29,200.00	\$2.50	\$36,500.00	25.00%	\$10.00	\$146,000.00	400.00%
12	Controlled Low-Strength Material	9	CY	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$475.00	\$4,275.00	-5.00%	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	-30.00%
13	Subbase Course	6,600	CY	\$50.00	\$330,000.00	\$105.00	\$693,000.00	110.00%	\$70.00	\$462,000.00	40.00%
14	Aggregate Base Course	2,500	CY	\$110.00	\$275,000.00	\$115.00	\$287,500.00	4.55%	\$95.00	\$237,500.00	-13.64%
15	Bituminous Surface Course	3,700	TON	\$180.00	\$666,000.00	\$165.00	\$610,500.00	-8.33%	\$423.50	\$1,566,950.00	135.28%
16	18" HDPE Storm Pipe	30	LF	\$130.00	\$3,900.00	\$110.00	\$3,300.00	-15.38%	\$125.00	\$3,750.00	-3.85%
17	Catch Basin	2	EA	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	0.00%	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	0.00%
18	Bituminous Tack Coat	1,800	GAL	\$6.00	\$10,800.00	\$6.00	\$10,800.00	0.00%	\$13.75	\$24,750.00	129.17%
19	Joint Sealant	730	LF	\$15.00	\$10,950.00	\$6.75	\$4,927.50	-55.00%	\$45.00	\$32,850.00	200.00%
20	Concrete Valley Pan & Sidewalk	180	SY	\$150.00	\$27,000.00	\$200.00	\$36,000.00	33.33%	\$175.00	\$31,500.00	16.67%
21	Aircraft Tiedowns	36	EA	\$1,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$43,200.00	-20.00%	\$1,200.00	\$43,200.00	-20.00%
22	24" Concrete Curb & Gutter	215	LF	\$52.00	\$11,180.00	\$65.00	\$13,975.00	25.00%	\$90.00	\$19,350.00	73.08%
23	One 2-inch Concrete Encased Conduit	450	LF	\$35.00	\$15,750.00	\$92.50	\$41,625.00	164.29%	\$100.00	\$45,000.00	185.71%
24	Size "B" L-867 Base Can and Cover	2	EA	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,585.00	\$3,170.00	-36.60%	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	-20.00%
25	Retro Reflective Taxiway Edge Marker	8	EA	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$208.00	\$1,664.00	-48.00%	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	-37.50%
26	Install Non-Lighted Retro Reflective Sign on New Concrete Base	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,051.00	\$6,051.00	34.47%	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	122.22%
27	Temporary Marking	800	SF	\$9.00	\$7,200.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	11.11%	\$9.00	\$7,200.00	0.00%
28	Permanent Marking	800	SF	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	\$10.00	\$8,000.00	0.00%	\$9.50	\$7,600.00	-5.00%
29	Remove Marking	150	SF	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$30.00	\$4,500.00	-40.00%	\$25.00	\$3,750.00	-50.00%
30	Seeding	2	AC	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	-78.57%	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	-67.86%
31	Mulching	2	AC	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$2,375.00	\$4,750.00	-66.07%	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	-60.71%
				\$2,299,777.20		\$2,942,153.00		27.93%	\$3,566,430.00		55.08%

Hunt Field - Lander, Wyoming
Apron Reconstruction and Replace Beacon
Bid Tabulation (RE-BID)

<i>Bid Schedule 2 - General Apron Reconstruction (State/Local)</i>				<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		<i>Century Companies</i>		<i>%</i>	<i>Wilson Brothers Const.</i>		<i>%</i>
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost		Unit Cost	Cost	
32	Asphalt Removal	650	SY	\$ 5.00	\$3,250.00	\$6.25	\$4,062.50	25.00%	\$8.50	\$5,525.00	70.00%
33	Unclassified Excavation	400	CY	\$ 25.00	\$10,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	-20.00%	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	-20.00%
34	Subgrade Preparation	650	SY	\$ 2.00	\$1,300.00	\$2.50	\$1,625.00	25.00%	\$10.00	\$6,500.00	400.00%
35	Subbase Course	300	CY	\$ 50.00	\$15,000.00	\$105.00	\$31,500.00	110.00%	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	40.00%
36	Aggregate Base Course	110	CY	\$ 120.00	\$13,200.00	\$115.00	\$12,650.00	-4.17%	\$95.00	\$10,450.00	-20.83%
37	Bituminous Surface Course	170	TON	\$ 180.00	\$30,600.00	\$180.00	\$30,600.00	0.00%	\$423.50	\$71,995.00	135.28%
38	Bituminous Tack Coat	80	GAL	\$ 6.00	\$480.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	0.00%	\$13.75	\$1,100.00	129.17%
				\$73,830.00		\$88,917.50		20.44%	\$124,570.00		68.73%

<i>Bid Schedule 3 - General Apron Reconstruction (Local Only)</i>				<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		<i>Century Companies</i>		<i>%</i>	<i>Wilson Brothers Const.</i>		<i>%</i>
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost		Unit Cost	Cost	
39	Asphalt Removal	530	SY	\$ 5.00	\$2,650.00	\$6.25	\$3,312.50	25.00%	\$8.50	\$4,505.00	70.00%
40	Unclassified Excavation	400	CY	\$ 24.00	\$9,600.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	-16.67%	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	-16.67%
41	Subgrade Preparation	530	SY	\$ 2.00	\$1,060.00	\$2.50	\$1,325.00	25.00%	\$10.00	\$5,300.00	400.00%
42	Subbase Course	300	CY	\$ 50.00	\$15,000.00	\$105.00	\$31,500.00	110.00%	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	40.00%
43	Aggregate Base Course	100	CY	\$ 115.00	\$11,500.00	\$115.00	\$11,500.00	0.00%	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	-17.39%
44	Bituminous Surface Course	140	TON	\$ 180.00	\$25,200.00	\$180.00	\$25,200.00	0.00%	\$423.50	\$59,290.00	135.28%
45	Bituminous Tack Coat	64	GAL	\$ 5.50	\$352.00	\$6.00	\$384.00	9.09%	\$13.75	\$880.00	150.00%
				\$65,362.00		\$81,221.50		24.26%	\$108,475.00		65.96%

<i>Bid Schedule 4 - New Airport Beacon (AIP Eligible)</i>				<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>		<i>Century Companies</i>		<i>%</i>	<i>Wilson Brothers Const.</i>		<i>%</i>
Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost		Unit Cost	Cost	
46	Remove Existing Beacon	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	-25.00%	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	25.00%
47	New Airport Beacon	1	LS	\$ 28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	-17.86%	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	16.07%
48	New Airport Tip-Down Tower	1	LS	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$61,000.00	\$61,000.00	-18.67%	\$72,500.00	\$72,500.00	-3.33%
				\$113,000.00		\$91,500.00		-19.03%	\$117,500.00		3.98%

Bid Schedule	<i>Engineer's Estimate</i>	<i>Century Companies</i>		<i>%</i>	<i>Wilson Brothers Const.</i>		<i>%</i>
1-Gen Apron (AIP)	\$2,299,777.20		\$2,942,153.00	27.93%		\$3,566,430.00	55.08%
2-Gen Apron (St/Lcl)	\$73,830.00		\$88,917.50	20.44%		\$124,570.00	68.73%
3-Gen Apron (Local)	\$65,362.00		\$81,221.50	24.26%		\$108,475.00	65.96%
4-New Beacon (AIP)	\$113,000.00		\$91,500.00	-19.03%		\$117,500.00	3.98%
1+2+3+4 Total	\$2,551,969.20		\$3,203,792.00	25.54%		\$3,916,975.00	53.49%

BID IRREGULARITIES
Century Companies
No Irregularities

BID IRREGULARITIES
Wilson Brothers Const.
*Mobilization limited to 10% of Bid \$391,697.50 = 10%
*Bid Schedule 2, Item 37 - written bid schedule submitted showed a unit price of \$423.50 with a total numeral price of \$59,290.00.
\$423.50 x 170 TON = \$71,995.00. Total cost written in words reflected correct Total Bid Cost of \$124,570.00 for Bid Schedule #2